
#3 HENDERSON STATE
VS #5 EAST CENTRAL

2014 GAC SOFTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP
5/2/2014

Tiger Ath. Complex (Bentonville, Ark.)

FINAL STATS

Henderson State
(30-24) 4

East Central
(33-26) 3

Win - Ashlyn White (7-3).
Loss - PAULK, L. (5-5).

Save - None.

Umpires - HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
Start: 1:50 pm. Duration: 2:12. Attendance: 397



Weather: .



Official Box Score - Final
East Central at Henderson State

5/2/2014 at Tiger Ath. Complex (Bentonville, Ark.)

East Central 3 (33-26)

Player ab r h rbi bb k po a lob

MARCUM, K. ss 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
SUYDAM, A. lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
MENGWASSER,G c 4 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 2
HENDERSON, C pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VanPELT, J. cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
NORDIE, N. dh/rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PATTERSON, C 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
WILLIAMS, L. rf/dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
McGRAW, S. 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0
REEVES, L. 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
Totals 27 3 7 3 1 2 19 7 6

Henderson State 4 (30-24)

Player ab r h rbi bb k po a lob

Tricia Hock 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 2 0
Amy Halter cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Amber Klug c 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Sarah Gipson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 9 1 0
Ashlyn White dh/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan South 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1
J. Baldridge rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Williams p/lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Alicia Zack ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 8 0
K. Seahorn lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 4 2 4 21 14 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
East Central 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 2 6
Henderson State 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 9 1 7

E  - NORDIE, N. ; PAULK, L. ; Tricia Hock ; DP - East Central 0; Henderson State 1.
RBI  - SUYDAM, A. (18) ; NORDIE, N. (18) ; McGRAW, S. (33) ; Amber Klug 3 (28) ; Alicia Zack (25) ; 2B - NORDIE, N. (6) ; Amber
Klug (15) ; Alicia Zack (10) ; HR - Amber Klug (4) ; KL - MENGWASSER,G ; PATTERSON, C ; SH  - PATTERSON, C (11) ; McGRAW,
S. (4) ; Ashlyn White (5) ; CS - Amy Halter (1) ; Alicia Zack (3) ; LOB - East Central 6; Henderson State 7.

East Central ip h r er bb k bf ab np

DOW, S. 5.0 7 1 1 2 4 22 20 81
PAULK, L. 1.1 2 3 3 0 0 8 7 28

Henderson State ip h r er bb k bf ab np

Ashlyn White 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5
K. Williams 6.1 7 3 2 1 2 28 25 95

Win - Ashlyn White (7-3). Loss - PAULK, L. (5-5). Save - None.

Inherited runners/scored  - PAULK, L. 2/0; Ashlyn White 3/1; Groundouts/Flyouts - DOW, S. 2/7; PAULK, L. 2/2; Ashlyn White 1/1; K.
Williams 12/4; PItches/strikes - DOW, S. 81/46; PAULK, L. 28/22; Ashlyn White 5/4; K. Williams 95/59; 

Umpires - HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .
Start: 1:50 pm. Duration: 2:12. Attendance: 397



Play By Play (Full) - Final
East Central at Henderson State

5/2/2014 at Tiger Ath. Complex (Bentonville, Ark.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
East Central 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 7 2 6
Henderson State 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 9 1 7

East Central starters: 22/ss/MARCUM, K.; 17/lf/SUYDAM, A.; 7/c/MENGWASSER,G; 13/cf/VanPELT, J.; 11/dh/NORDIE, N.;
2/2b/PATTERSON, C; 10/rf/WILLIAMS, L.; 44/3b/McGRAW, S.; 18/1b/REEVES, L.; 55/p/DOW, S.; 
Henderson State starters: 16/2b/Tricia Hock; 1/cf/Amy Halter; 6/c/Amber Klug; 5/1b/Sarah Gipson; 7/dh/Ashlyn White; 28/3b/Morgan
South; 23/rf/J. Baldridge; 3/p/K. Williams; 11/ss/Alicia Zack; 8/lf/K. Seahorn; 

ECU 1st - MARCUM, K. walked (3-1).; SUYDAM, A. grounded out to ss (2-2); MARCUM, K. advanced to second.; MENGWASSER,G
struck out looking (1-2).; VanPELT, J. flied out to cf (1-2).;  
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

HSU 1st - Tricia Hock flied out to cf (1-0).;  Amy Halter singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0).; Amy Halter out at second c to ss, caught
stealing.; Amber Klug struck out swinging (3-2).;  
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

ECU 2nd - NORDIE, N. doubled to right center (3-2).; PATTERSON, C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); NORDIE, N. advanced to
third.; WILLIAMS, L. out at first 1b to 2b (1-1).;  McGRAW, S. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); NORDIE, N. scored.; REEVES,
L. grounded out to ss (2-1).; 
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

HSU 2nd - Sarah Gipson struck out swinging (3-2).;  Ashlyn White flied out to cf (3-2).;  Morgan South struck out swinging (3-2).;  
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

ECU 3rd - MARCUM, K. singled to shortstop (3-1).; MARCUM, K. stole second.; SUYDAM, A. grounded out to ss (1-2).;
MENGWASSER,G lined into double play ss to 2b (2-2); MARCUM, K. out on the play.; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

HSU 3rd - J. Baldridge flied out to cf (0-1).;  K. Williams singled to shortstop (2-2).; Alicia Zack doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1); K.
Williams scored.; Tricia Hock popped up to 3b (1-1).; Amy Halter singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Alicia Zack advanced to third.;
Amy Halter stole second.; Alicia Zack out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing.;  
1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

ECU 4th - VanPELT, J. grounded out to ss (1-0).; NORDIE, N. grounded out to ss (2-1).; PATTERSON, C struck out looking (1-2).;  
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

HSU 4th - Amber Klug doubled to left center (2-0).; Sarah Gipson fouled out to c, bunt (0-1).;  Ashlyn White fouled out to rf (3-2).;
Morgan South popped up to 2b (1-0).; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

ECU 5th - WILLIAMS, L. popped up to 2b (0-0).; McGRAW, S. grounded out to 2b (0-1).; REEVES, L. grounded out to ss (0-1).; 
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

HSU 5th - J. Baldridge struck out swinging (2-2).;  K. Williams singled to shortstop (0-1).; Alicia Zack reached on a fielder's choice (0-
1); K. Williams out at second 3b to 2b.; Alicia Zack stole second.; Tricia Hock walked (3-2).; Amy Halter grounded out to 3b (1-0).; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB. 

ECU 6th - MARCUM, K. grounded out to p (2-2).; SUYDAM, A. singled to catcher, bunt (2-0).; MENGWASSER,G reached on a



fielder's choice (0-0); SUYDAM, A. advanced to second on an error by 2b.; HENDERSON, C pinch ran for MENGWASSER,G.;
VanPELT, J. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); HENDERSON, C advanced to second; SUYDAM, A. advanced to third.; NORDIE, N.
reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0); VanPELT, J. out at second ss to 2b; HENDERSON, C advanced to third; SUYDAM, A.
scored, unearned.; PATTERSON, C popped up to ss (2-1).; 
1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB. 

HSU 6th - MENGWASSER,G to c for HENDERSON, C.; Amber Klug walked (3-1).; Sarah Gipson singled to shortstop, bunt (0-0);
Amber Klug advanced to second.; PAULK, L. to p for DOW, S..; Ashlyn White reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1); Sarah Gipson
advanced to second; Amber Klug advanced to third.; Morgan South reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Ashlyn White advanced to
second; Sarah Gipson advanced to third; Amber Klug out at home 3b to c.; NORDIE, N. to rf.; WILLIAMS, L. to dh.; J. Baldridge infield
fly to rf (1-2).; K. Williams flied out to lf (1-2).;  
0 R, 1 H, 1 E, 3 LOB. 

ECU 7th - WILLIAMS, L. singled to first base (1-2).; McGRAW, S. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); WILLIAMS, L. advanced to
second.; REEVES, L. singled to second base (2-1).; MARCUM, K. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); REEVES, L. advanced to second;
WILLIAMS, L. advanced to third.; Ashlyn White to p.; K. Williams to lf.; / for K. Seahorn.; SUYDAM, A. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1);
MARCUM, K. advanced to second; REEVES, L. advanced to third; WILLIAMS, L. scored.; MENGWASSER,G flied out to cf (1-1).;  
1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB. 

HSU 7th - Alicia Zack singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-2).;  Tricia Hock grounded out to p (0-2); Alicia
Zack advanced to third.; Amy Halter reached on a fielder's choice (0-2).; Amber Klug homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2); Amy Halter
scored; Alicia Zack scored.; 
3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB. 


